

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 912/2025

M/s S.n. Beverage & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Akash Mangal S/o Shri Anil Mangal & Anr.

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 620/2025

Akash Mangal S/o Shri Anil Mangal

----Appellant

Versus

M/s S.n. Beverages & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Kanwar, Adv. in CFA No.912/2025 Mr. Prakash Chandra Jain, Adv. in CFA No.620/2025
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prakash Chandra Jain, Adv. in CFA No.912/2025 Mr. Rahul Kanwar, Adv. in CFA No.620/2025

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

03/11/2025

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 912/2025 has already been admitted and D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 620/2025 preferred by the respondents herein, was also admitted. In the order dated 28.03.2025, the effect and operation of the judgment and decree dated 24.01.2025 passed by the Court below had been stayed.

We therefore, pass a similar order in the present stay application No.2241/2025 filed by the appellants and direct that both the appeals be heard together.

From the nature of dispute involved in the matter, it appears that it may be settled through mediation. In view thereof, these matters are referred to the Mediation Centre, Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority, Jaipur to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 18.11.2025 and and counsel may also inform their respective parties in this regard.

(Mobile Number of Coordinator:9358865701 and Email ID of Coordinator: splsecrslsa@gmail.com)

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ