

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 912/2025

M/s S.n. Beverage ----Appellant

Versus

Akash Mangal S/o Shri Anil Mangal ----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 620/2025

Akash Mangal S/o Shri Anil Mangal, ----Appellant

Versus

M/s S.n. Beverages ----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Vaibhav Nirmal in CFA 912/2025<br>Mr. Prakash Chandra Jain |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Vaibhav Nirmal in CFA 620/2025                             |

---

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU**  
**(through V.C.)**  
**Order**

**25/05/2026**

List these matters on 19.08.2026.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J      (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ